

SSF LIMITED

CIN: L05001AP1968PLC094913

Regd.Office: Flat No:102, Opel's The Iconic, D.No.: 9-29-7/2, Balaji Nagar, Siripuram, Visakhapatnam-530003, Andhra Pradesh, India

Phone No. 0891-2564450

Website: <https://www.ssflimited.com/> , Email: [ssflimited@yahoo.co.in](mailto:ssflimited@yahoo.co.in)

UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2026

Based on the recommendation of the Audit Committee, the Board of Directors of M/s. SSF Limited (“the Company”) at its meeting held on Thursday, the 13<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2026, approved the un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026, along with the Auditor’s Report by M/s. Rao & Shyam, Statutory Auditors of the Company in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The above-mentioned Financial Results are available on the website of the Company at <https://www.ssflimited.com/>

You can also access the results by scanning the Quick Response Code provided below:



For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
V. Padmanabham  
Managing Director  
DIN: 01246827

Date: 13.08.2026

Place: Visakhapatnam

DHUNSERI INVESTMENTS LTD.

Regd. Office: "DHUNSERI HOUSE", 4A, WOODBURN PARK, KOLKATA-700020

CIN - L15491WB1997PLC082808; Website : [www.dhunseriinvestments.com](http://www.dhunseriinvestments.com);

E-mail : [mail@dhunseriinvestments.com](mailto:mail@dhunseriinvestments.com); Phone : 2280-1950

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026

The Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held on August 13, 2026, approved the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026. The complete Financial Results as filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, are available on the Stock Exchange websites: [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com), [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company’s website [www.dhunseriinvestments.com](http://www.dhunseriinvestments.com). The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below:

Scan the QR to view the results



For and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
C. K. Dhanuka  
Chairman  
DIN: 00005684

Place: Kolkata

Date: The 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2026

यूको बैंक

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

S. No. 2190/2191, 2nd Floor, Sanskrit Vidya Mandir Bldg., Sahakarnagar No.1, Lane No.4, Pune 411009

UCO BANK

(A Govt. of India Undertaking)

Possession Notice  
(For immoveable property) [ rule- 8(1)]

Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the **UCO Bank, Nashik City Branch** under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest 2002 (Act), (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand/Recall Notice/13(2) Notice SARFAESI Act 2002 dated **08.06.2026** calling upon the Borrower **Legal heir of Late Hanumanta chandrapa boyani and Mrs. Govindmma Hanumanta Boayani** to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being **Rs. 10,30,544 (Rupees Ten lakhs thirty thousand five hundred forty four only)as on 30.05.2026 (inclusive of interest up to 30/04/2026)** within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower and the Public in general that the undersigned has taken **Symbolic Possession** of the Property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Sub-Section 4) of section 13 of the said Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002 on this 11th day of August of the year 2026.

The Borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the UCO Bank, for an amount of **Rs. 10,30,544 (Rupees Ten lakhs thirty thousand five hundred forty four only)as on 30.05.2026 (inclusive of interest up to 30/04/2026)** and interest & incidental charges thereon.

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All that piece & parcel of **Flat No. 4** situated in the building named "**Gurudatta Apartment**" admeasuring about 79.92 sq mt. constructed on **Plot no 37, sno 10/4B(4/2), shivar - Makhamalabad, Makhamalabad road, Nashik- 422003** within the limits of **Nashik Municipal Corporation, Nashik** and within the jurisdiction of **Sub-Registrar. Bounded by: East: Flat no 3, West: Margin, South: Margin, North: Flat no 5**

Place : Pune

Date : 11/08/2026

Authorized Officer  
UCO Bank

TENDER NOTICE

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

Invited from reputed contractors

for Fire Pipeline Replacement

Works of

Shubharamb Towers CHS Ltd.

(T9, 10, & 11)

Tikujiniwadi Road, Manpada,

Thane (West) - 400 610.

Contractors are requested to collect form from society office from 16<sup>th</sup> & 17<sup>th</sup> August 2026 (between 9 a.m. to 2 p.m., Tuesday to Sunday) and after filling the form to submit their complete **profile identifying the fire pipeline replacement works executed in the past 3 years (minimum) alongwith photos/certificate etc. Bid should be submitted in sealed envelopes** only in society office by **2 p.m., 22<sup>nd</sup> August 2026**. Society reserve rights to reject any incomplete bids. **Enclose Rs. 1,500/-** in cash (non-refundable) as document scrutinizing fees in envelope.

KEYNOTE

KEYNOTE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Regd. Office : The Ruby,9th floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (W) Mumbai 400 028.

Tel.: 91 22 68266000 Fax: 91 22 6826 6088 Email : [Info@keynoteindia.net](mailto:Info@keynoteindia.net) Website: [www.keynoteindia.net](http://www.keynoteindia.net)

CIN- L67120MH1993PLC072407

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIALS RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026

(INR in Lakhs)

| Sr No | Particulars                                                                                                                               | Standalone       |            |             |            | Consolidated     |            |             |            |
|-------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------|------------|-------------|------------|------------------|------------|-------------|------------|
|       |                                                                                                                                           | Quarter Ended on |            | Year Ended  |            | Quarter Ended on |            | Year Ended  |            |
|       |                                                                                                                                           | 30/06/2026       | 31/03/2026 | 30/06/2025  | 31/03/2026 | 30/06/2026       | 31/03/2026 | 30/06/2025  | 31/03/2026 |
|       |                                                                                                                                           | (Unaudited)      | (Audited)  | (Unaudited) | (Audited)  | (Unaudited)      | (Audited)  | (Unaudited) | (Audited)  |
| 1     | Total income from operations                                                                                                              | 1,516.62         | (291.26)   | 676.26      | 717.02     | 1,994.14         | 5.39       | 1,659.50    | 2,946.17   |
| 2     | Net Profit /(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items )                                                                     | 1,033.33         | (539.42)   | 479.83      | (145.64)   | 1,567.30         | (659.53)   | 1,247.69    | 964.19     |
| 3     | Net Profit /(Loss) for the period before tax(after Exceptional items)                                                                     | 1,033.33         | (539.42)   | 479.83      | (181.08)   | 1,567.30         | (615.89)   | 1,247.69    | 928.73     |
| 4     | Net Profit /(Loss) for the period after tax(after Exceptional items)                                                                      | 773.17           | (430.44)   | 366.69      | (165.96)   | 1,158.49         | (948.01)   | 1,256.22    | 665.88     |
| 5     | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax) | 773.17           | (425.58)   | 366.69      | (160.91)   | 1,158.49         | (942.54)   | 1,256.22    | 671.30     |
| 6     | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                      | 556.66           | 556.66     | 556.66      | 556.66     | 556.66           | 556.66     | 556.66      | 556.66     |
| 7     | Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)<br>(for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)                                      |                  |            |             |            |                  |            |             |            |
|       | (a) Basic: (Rs.)                                                                                                                          | 13.89            | (7.73)     | 6.59        | (2.98)     | 20.81            | (17.03)    | 22.57       | 11.96      |
|       | (b) Diluted: (Rs.)                                                                                                                        | 13.89            | (7.73)     | 6.59        | (2.98)     | 20.81            | (17.03)    | 22.57       | 11.96      |

Notes:

1 The above Unaudited results as reviewed by the Audit Committee have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2026. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out "Limited Review" of the above results.

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly ended Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2026 are available on stock exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website [www.keynoteindia.net](http://www.keynoteindia.net)

3 The figures for the last quarter of the current and previous financial year are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the end of third quarter of the respective financial years which were subject to limited review by the statutory auditors.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Vineet Suchanti  
Managing Director  
DIN:00004031

Place: Mumbai

Dated: 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2026

TATA AIG GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

IRDA Registration No. 108, dated January 22, 2001

www.tataaig.com

TATA AIG INSURANCE

DISCLOSURE AS PER REGULATION 52 (8) READ WITH REGULATION 52 (4) OF THE SEBI (LODR),2015

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 2026

| (₹ in Lakhs) |                                                                                                                                                          |                              |                              |                             |
|--------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| S. No.       | Particulars                                                                                                                                              | 3 months ended / As at       |                              | Year ended / As at          |
|              |                                                                                                                                                          | June 30, 2026<br>(Unaudited) | June 30, 2025<br>(Unaudited) | March 31, 2026<br>(Audited) |
| 1            | Total Income from Operations <sup>1</sup>                                                                                                                | 6,63,701                     | 5,10,053                     | 20,74,869                   |
| 2            | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)                                                                | 26,095                       | 44,869                       | 1,34,625                    |
| 3            | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)                                                           | 26,095                       | 44,869                       | 1,34,625                    |
| 4            | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)                                                            | 19,488                       | 33,462                       | 1,00,801                    |
| 5            | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] <sup>2</sup> | NA                           | NA                           | NA                          |
| 6            | Paid up Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                             | 99,582                       | 99,526                       | 99,577                      |
| 7            | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)                                                                                                                 | 5,74,559                     | 4,86,731                     | 5,55,001                    |
| 8            | Securities Premium Account                                                                                                                               | 49,329                       | 48,328                       | 49,259                      |
| 9            | Net worth                                                                                                                                                | 6,74,141                     | 5,86,257                     | 6,54,578                    |
| 10           | Outstanding Debt                                                                                                                                         | 54,500                       | 54,500                       | 54,500                      |
| 11           | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares                                                                                                                 | NA                           | NA                           | NA                          |
| 12           | Debt Equity Ratio                                                                                                                                        | 0.08                         | 0.09                         | 0.08                        |
| 13           | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 /- each) –                                                                                                                   |                              |                              |                             |
|              | 1. Basic:                                                                                                                                                | 1.96                         | 3.36                         | 10.13                       |
|              | 2. Diluted:                                                                                                                                              | 1.95                         | 3.36                         | 10.11                       |
| 14           | Capital Redemption Reserve                                                                                                                               | -                            | -                            | -                           |
| 15           | Debenture Redemption Reserve                                                                                                                             | 5,450                        | 5,450                        | 5,450                       |
| 16           | Debt Service Coverage Ratio                                                                                                                              | 24.51                        | 41.42                        | 31.31                       |
| 17           | Interest Service Coverage Ratio                                                                                                                          | 24.51                        | 41.42                        | 31.31                       |

Note:

1 Total Income from Operations represents Gross Premium Written.

2 IRDAI has notified Ind AS as the applicable financial reporting framework for insurers with effect from April 1, 2026. Pursuant to the Company's application dated April 29, 2026 for availing the one-year implementation forbearance permitted under the IRDAI (Actuarial, Finance and Investment Functions of Insurers) (Amendment) Regulations, 2026, IRDAI, vide its approval dated June 17, 2026, has granted the Company an exemption from the preparation of Ind AS financial statements up to March 31, 2027. Accordingly, the Company will continue to prepare its financial statements in accordance with the accounting and regulatory framework currently applicable during FY 2026-27.

3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com))

Place : Mumbai

Date : August 12, 2026

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Amit Ganorkar

Managing Director & CEO

DIN:07889158